Conveyance of Rights in Land for Easement Document No. 4918291

City of Milwaukee's release and conveyance of rights in land are to the State of Wisconsin only. In addition to City's reserved rights hereunder, City retains all right, title, and interest it had vis-a vis parties other than the State of Wisconsin.

CITY OF MILWAUKEE

By:_____ Thomas M. Barrett, Mayor By: Ronald D. Leonhardt, City Clerk COUNTERSIGNED By: W. Martin Morics, Comptroller STATE OF WISCONSIN)) SS MILWAUKEE COUNTY) Personally came before me this _____ day of _____ A.D., 20____, Thomas M. Barrett, Mayor, of the above-named municipal corporation, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and to me known to be such Mayor of said municipal corporation and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as such officer as the deed of said municipal corporation, by its authority, and pursuant to Resolution File Number ______ adopted by its Common Council on . Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

) SS MILWAUKEE COUNTY)

Personally came before me this ______ day of ______ A.D., 20____, Ronald D. Leonhardt, City Clerk, of above-named municipal corporation, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and to me known to be such City Clerk of said municipal corporation and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as such officer as the deed of said municipal corporation, by its authority, and pursuant to Resolution File Number ______ adopted by its Common Council on ______.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires

STATE OF WISCONSIN)) SS MILWAUKEE COUNTY)

Personally came before me this _____ day of _____ A.D., 20_____, W. Martin Morics, Comptroller, of the above-named municipal corporation, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and to me known to be such Comptroller of said municipal corporation and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as such officer as the deed of said municipal corporation, by its authority, and pursuant to Resolution File Number ______ adopted by its Common Council on ______.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires

This instrument was drafted by the City of Milwaukee.

Approved as to contents

CITY ENGINEER, Jeffrey S. Polenske, P.E.

Approved as to form and execution

ASSISTANT CITY ATTORNEY, Gregg C. Hagopian

Date

Date